
es FURTHER PAPERS RELATIVE TO. THE

Sh'Iiat the effect of this niteration would bo'te odebar- many of the scattered settlements
throug-hout the country, vhere the minister's chief support is his allowance from1 the Re-
erve Fiund, of the ordinances of religion, and prevent the establishment of ministers and

inisonaries in the thinly-settled and reniote parts of the country, where the people are still
without the means of grace.

Wherefore your Petitioners huinlbly pray that Tour Ma«jesty wil1 decline to re-open
iis question, but leave your Petitioners and other religions bodies in the enjoyment of the

privileces they nlow possess.
And your Petitioners, both from dnty and inclination, vill ever pray.

[Here follow 175 signatures.]

Similar petitions to the foregoing, addressed to Her Majesty, as follows, viz.

From Minister and

59

3113

11

'I

il

le

le

le

'2

'2

le

el

le

el

et

s
Congregation of Dalhousie, C. W.

55 Snith's Falls --

St. Andrew s Churcli, Fergus -

St. Louis, l3eauiharnois' --

Beauharnois - -

Matrtin Town, Glecgary -

New iRichmnond and iNcew Carlisle
St. Audrew's Church, Seymour -

le St. John's Church, Cornwall
St. Andrew's Church, Guelph -

Indian Lands -

es Lancaster - - -

Dundee, Canada East- - -

L'Original and 1?lantagect- -

SValcrtier

Beckwith - - - - -

Finh-

» ~Chatham and Granville- - -

Dalhousie 'Milis and Coté St. George
Mono - - - -

Townellip 'of Nclson -

Chingaraecusy - - -

Richmond - - -

Siincoe - - -

1-lornby.and Trafalgar, -

Pirhkcring - - - -

Wý,cstgNvillinsbury and InnisfI -

Lochiel
St. Andrew's Church, Niagara -
Dtrlinson a - -

Stratford and Northcasthope -

iliarnsbrg - - - -

Three Rivers a -

Osnabruew C Seyu -k

BSlleville C C -

Eldoxi - -

Camden, E art - - -

Pakenhaxu - -

St. Andrew's Church, Gaelto -

Toronto -

South George Town - -

Ormstown - - -

Vlemrinord - - -

Lachit - - - -

Martintown - - -

St. Andrew's -Churc, Mlton, a -
Esquiring -

Lanark and Middleton
St. Andrew's Church, Byýtown
South Gower
Cotton Landing
B3eauville .. - -

St. Andrew's Church, Kingston
Townships of Clark and Hope
Ramsay -

No. of
ignatures.

42
69
56
62
56

347
153
137
118

42
223
256
135
67

173
69

120
90

247
386
105

80
156
122
177

70
126

88
157

60
89

136
348

88
60

144
222
33

149
66
68

129
230
301

61

112
87
84

116
78
43

406
107

1.


