CANADA

That the effect of this alteration would be to debar many of the scattered settlements throughout the country, where the minister's chief support is his allowance from the Reserve Fund, of the ordinances of religion, and prevent the establishment of ministers and missionaries in the thinly-settled and remote parts of the country, where the people are still without the means of most

without the means of grace.

Wherefore your Petitioners humbly pray that Your Majesty will decline to re-open this question, but leave your Petitioners and other religious bodies in the enjoyment of the privileges they now possess.

And your Petitioners, both from duty and inclination, will ever pray.

[Here follow 175 signatures.]

Sin	ilar pe	tition	to the	foreg	oing,	, addres	sed to Her Majesty, as follows, viz.		No. of
								8	Signatures.
	Evan	Mini	ster on	d Cor	ነውንየው	ation of	Dalhousie, C. W.	_	42
	T. TOTA	53			,, 5, 6		Smith's Falls	-	69
		. 29			29		St. Andrews Church, Fergus	-	56
		31			,,	•	St. Louis, Beauharnois	-	62
		,,			39		Beauharnois -	-	56
		• • •			٠,		Martin Town, Glengary	-	347. 153
					.35		New Richmond and New Carlisle St. Andrew's Church, Seymour	_	135
	7	27			>>		St. John's Church, Cornwall	_	118
	•				"	* .	St. Andrew's Church, Guelph	-	42
			1 1 1	, ,	. 27		Indian Lands	_	223
) j			35		Lancaster	_	256
	,) :		,	33		Dundee, Canada East	-	135
	1	. 9:		1. 11	33	1000	L'Original and Plantagenet -		67
		9:			3,	1.0	Valcartier	-	173
,		3			33	100	Beckwith	-	69
		,	•		• ,,	٠.,	Finch	· -,	120
		3	•		33		Markham		90 247
	V	3	•	,	99		Chatham and Granville		386
	. 1	•	•		, ,,		Dalhousie Mills and Coté St. Geor	ge	105
) >	• · · · ·		>>	1 1 1 1 1	Township of Nelson		80
	-	. 3	2.0		22	177	Chingaracusy		156
	1	,			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Richmond	-	122
		<u>.</u> و			"		Simcoe	-	177
	* .			·	٠, رو	1	Hornby and Trafalgar -		70
	1	,			, ,,		Pickering	, / -	126
		,			,,		Westgwillinsbury and Innisfil	-	88
		3	,		33	*	Lochiel -	•	157
		,	,	1,	22		St. Andrew's Church, Niagara	-	60
	100	· .	· · ·	. :	33 .		Darlington	•	89 136
			,		. ,22	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Stratford and Northeasthope Williamsburg	-	348
			2		. 27	and the	Three Rivers		88
) }		,		Osnabruck		60
			, >		"		Belleville		144
200			»	}	"		Eldon	_	222
, ,	2.7	1.0))))		· "		Camden, East		. 33
	5-1-58	1 6 6))))		33		Pakenham	- ,-	149
		Taraba a	,,	11.	,,	500	St. Andrew's Church, Hamilton	٠, ٠	66
			53		22	in the	Toronto		68
)		73		South George Town	-	129
		100) 2		23		Ormstown	-	230 301
			"		22		Hemmingford -	•	61
			>	. '	22		Lachme Martintown		5
			**			V. W.	St. Andrew's Church, Milton,	and	
			,,	1.17	"		Esquiring -		112
		:		i i	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Lanark and Middleton	÷ . ÷	87
			> 3		"		St. Andrew's Church, Bytown	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	84
		100	2' 3)		دد ود		South Gower	_	116
"			.			of a figure of the	Cotton Landing	-	78
			5 5		91	, jakis	Beauville -	-	43
		1.1	>5		85	化氯化二甲基二甲基二甲基二甲基二甲基二甲基二甲基二甲基二甲基二甲基二甲基二甲基二甲基二	St. Andrew's Church, Kingston	-	406
. ""	A Section	* ()	3)		9		Townships of Clark and Hope	-	107
	100	•	3)	der et	71		Ramsay	Agil 🗢	78